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2010 Wisconsin Valley Conference - Indoor - 4/13/2010

UW-Stevens Point
Results

Event 1  Girls High Jump
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Carissa Whalen Wausau West 5-02.00
2 Mandy Kissinger D. C. Everest J5-02.00
3 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 4-10.00
4 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 4-08.00
5 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East J4-08.00
6 Rachel Christianson Stevens Point J4-08.00
7 Hillary Franzen Wausau West 4-06.00
8 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point J4-06.00
9 Hailey Deschaine Wausau West J4-06.00

10 Amanda Cousins Marshfield 4-04.00
--- Ellen Brown Rhinelander NH
--- Karli Radeka Rhinelander NH
--- Kayla Geister Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Katie Hartman Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH

Event 3  Girls Pole Vault
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Leanna Rose D. C. Everest 10-06.00
2 Megan Courtney Stevens Point 10-00.00
3 Grady Keding D. C. Everest 9-06.00
4 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 8-06.00
5 Courtney Wilson Stevens Point J8-06.00
6 Kate Schumitsch Marshfield 8-00.00
7 Madeline Johnson Wausau West 7-06.00
7 Hailey Weiler Marshfield 7-06.00
9 Meagan Kelley Rhinelander J7-06.00
9 Skylar Walkush D. C. Everest J7-06.00

--- Miki Brinegar Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Sierra Jagler Wausau East NH
--- Gao Zhong Yang Wausau East NH
--- Maggie McAuley Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Michelle Wanty Rhinelander NH
--- Bethany Buch Wausau East NH

Event 5  Girls Long Jump
Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 16-02.50 q
2 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 15-09.75 q
3 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 15-00.50 q
4 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 14-11.00 q
5 Audrey Higgins Wausau West 14-10.00 q
6 Brittany Treptow D. C. Everest 14-08.00 q
7 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 14-04.75 q
8 Rachel Berger Wis. Rapids Lincoln 14-03.75 q
9 Alex Nosrati Stevens Point 14-03.00 q

10 Meghan Peters Wausau West 14-01.50
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls Long Jump)
Name  School Prelims

11 Hayley Biolo Wis. Rapids Lincoln 13-04.00
11 Anna Vanderloop D. C. Everest 13-04.00
13 Jenny Bartram Wis. Rapids Lincoln 13-03.00

Event 5  Girls Long Jump
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 16-02.50
2 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 15-10.50
3 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 15-09.75
4 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 15-06.75
5 Audrey Higgins Wausau West 15-00.50
6 Brittany Treptow D. C. Everest 15-00.25
7 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 14-08.50
8 Rachel Berger Wis. Rapids Lincoln 14-06.00
9 Alex Nosrati Stevens Point 14-03.00

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump
Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 33-09.25 q
2 Marissa Schaber D. C. Everest 33-04.50 q
3 Megan Courtney Stevens Point 33-02.50 q
4 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 32-02.75 q
5 Laura Brunner Wausau West 31-02.25 q
6 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 31-00.50 q
7 Ashlyn Wagner Wis. Rapids Lincoln 30-06.00 q
8 Hailee Mattmiller Stevens Point 30-02.25 q
9 Kelsey Coffren Marshfield 28-05.75 q

10 Megan Galliford Wis. Rapids Lincoln 27-11.50
11 Holly Solomon D. C. Everest 27-09.50
12 Amy Krogman Marshfield 27-09.00
13 Alexa Fritsch Marshfield 27-02.00
14 Rachel Sering Wis. Rapids Lincoln 27-00.50
15 Kimberly McCormick Rhinelander 25-09.00

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 33-09.25
2 Marissa Schaber D. C. Everest 33-04.50
3 Megan Courtney Stevens Point 33-02.50
4 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 32-02.75
5 Laura Brunner Wausau West 31-02.25
6 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 31-00.50
7 Kelsey Coffren Marshfield 30-09.75
8 Ashlyn Wagner Wis. Rapids Lincoln 30-08.00
9 Hailee Mattmiller Stevens Point 30-02.25
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Event 9  Girls Shot Put
Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Alissa Rausch Wausau West 40-03.50 q
2 Michelle Theisen Marshfield 36-06.00 q
3 Eleanor Horvath Stevens Point 34-04.75 q
4 Clarissa Knapp Wausau West 32-03.50 q
5 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 32-02.50 q
6 Paige Day D. C. Everest 31-06.50 q
7 Jacklyn Lambrecht D. C. Everest 31-05.25 q
8 Elizabeth Morrison Wis. Rapids Lincoln 30-10.75 q
9 Katrina Chipp-Wiese Wausau West 30-08.25 q

10 Marsha Lammar Marshfield 30-01.00
11 Amy Hoffman Wausau East 28-07.00
12 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 27-08.00
13 Jessica Boorse Wausau East 26-08.75
14 Katherine Krueger Wausau East 25-00.50
15 Lindsay Lieck Rhinelander 18-07.00

Event 9  Girls Shot Put
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Alissa Rausch Wausau West 41-10.00
2 Michelle Theisen Marshfield 36-06.00
3 Eleanor Horvath Stevens Point 35-04.25
4 Paige Day D. C. Everest 33-05.75
5 Clarissa Knapp Wausau West 32-06.00
6 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 32-02.50
7 Jacklyn Lambrecht D. C. Everest 31-11.50
8 Elizabeth Morrison Wis. Rapids Lincoln 31-02.50
9 Katrina Chipp-Wiese Wausau West 30-08.25

Event 11  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Wausau East     A 9:58.19
2 D. C. Everest     A 10:00.18
3 Wausau West     A 10:05.12
4 Stevens Point     A 11:03.01
5 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 11:23.91
6 Marshfield     A 11:50.92

Event 13  Girls 55 Meter Dash
Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 27.68 q
2 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 17.72 q
3 Gabriella Myrie Marshfield 27.77 q
4 Alyssa Pingel D. C. Everest 17.90 q
5 Shay Sparks Wis. Rapids Lincoln 18.00 q
6 Madeline Johnson Wausau West 28.02 q
7 Megan Courtney Stevens Point 28.05 q
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 55 Meter Dash)
Name  School Prelims H#

8 Hayley Biolo Wis. Rapids Lincoln 18.08 q
9 Brittany Treptow D. C. Everest 18.18

10 Ariel Anderson Wis. Rapids Lincoln 28.37
11 Jessica Louis Wausau East 18.69
12 Melissa Blackwell Rhinelander 18.87
13 Marah Kernosky Wausau East 28.93
14 Kileigh Debrock Rhinelander 29.01
15 Jessica Helgenson Rhinelander 19.39

Event 13  Girls 55 Meter Dash
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 7.69
2 Gabriella Myrie Marshfield 7.77
3 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 7.81
4 Shay Sparks Wis. Rapids Lincoln 8.01
5 Alyssa Pingel D. C. Everest 8.02
6 Megan Courtney Stevens Point 8.03
7 Madeline Johnson Wausau West J8.03
8 Hayley Biolo Wis. Rapids Lincoln 8.09

Event 15  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles
Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 29.20 q
2 Kayla Wolosek Wis. Rapids Lincoln 19.21 q
3 Ellen Stichert Marshfield 29.44 q
4 Clarissa Knapp Wausau West 19.57 q
5 Hali Braun D. C. Everest 29.72 q
6 Kelsey Coffren Marshfield 110.00 q
7 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 110.04 q
8 Angelina Her Wausau West 210.25 q
9 Amy Krogman Marshfield 210.37

10 Rachel Sering Wis. Rapids Lincoln 210.51
11 Kylee Sinkula D. C. Everest 110.58
12 Holly Solomon D. C. Everest 110.95

Event 15  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 9.11
2 Kayla Wolosek Wis. Rapids Lincoln 9.23
3 Ellen Stichert Marshfield 9.29
4 Clarissa Knapp Wausau West 9.37
5 Hali Braun D. C. Everest 9.68
6 Kelsey Coffren Marshfield 10.08
7 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 10.11
8 Angelina Her Wausau West 10.20
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Event 17  Girls 1600 Meter Run
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Katelyn Stine Wausau East 5:23.42
2 Maggie Priebe Wausau East 5:23.74
3 Krista Maguire Wausau East 5:29.58
4 Haley Dodd Wausau West 5:44.83
5 Sarah Poirier Wausau West 5:45.05
6 Jennifer Kaiser Marshfield 5:50.70
7 Carly Phillips D. C. Everest 5:52.04
8 Alyssa Shurbert-Hetzel Stevens Point 6:02.29
9 Nicole Cisewski Stevens Point 6:16.61

10 Alyssa Prince Rhinelander 6:17.33
11 Alyssa Nycz Rhinelander 6:19.64
12 Emily Przybylski D. C. Everest 6:24.92
13 Kayla Geister Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6:27.14
14 Amanda Wolfe Wis. Rapids Lincoln 7:13.09

Event 19  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 Marshfield     A 21:53.50
2 D. C. Everest     A 21:54.85
3 Wausau West     A 21:54.96
4 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 11:55.98
5 Stevens Point     A 21:57.89
6 Rhinelander     A 12:05.01

--- Wausau East     A 1DQ
Event 21  Girls 400 Meter Dash

Name  School Finals H#
Finals

1 Jackie Forrest Stevens Point 31:02.19
2 Ashley Nowack Stevens Point 31:03.92
3 Cassidy Daley Wausau West 31:04.62
4 Johanna Fischer Wausau West 31:04.98
5 Morgan Rieck Wausau West 31:05.36
6 Kaitlyn Hintz Stevens Point 31:05.87
7 Kim Piller D. C. Everest 21:07.01
8 Ariel Anderson Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11:08.81
9 Maggie McAuley Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11:08.86

10 Amanda Cousins Marshfield 21:09.06
11 Ashlyn Wagner Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11:09.51
12 Nikki Youngblood Marshfield 21:10.20
13 Eleni Seitz Marshfield 21:17.99
14 Katelyn Stellflue Rhinelander 21:25.24

Event 23  Girls 200 Meter Hurdles
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
1 Hali Braun D. C. Everest 331.84
2 Kayla Wolosek Wis. Rapids Lincoln 132.10
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Finals ...   (Event 23  Girls 200 Meter Hurdles)
Name  School Finals H#

3 Clarissa Knapp Wausau West 332.20
4 Marissa Schaber D. C. Everest 232.59
5 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 332.64
6 Kelsey Coffren Marshfield 233.12
7 Josie Brilowski Stevens Point 233.44
8 Ellen Stichert Marshfield 333.46
9 Rachel Sering Wis. Rapids Lincoln 134.00

10 Sierra Jagler Wausau East 234.17
11 Alexa Fritsch Marshfield 334.27
12 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 334.60
13 Kayla Moser Wausau West 234.67
14 Holly Solomon D. C. Everest 134.86

Event 25  Girls 800 Meter Run
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
1 Caroline Schlais Wausau West 22:26.58
2 Ashley Eckhoff Wausau East 22:27.53
3 Michaela Matushak Wausau West 22:29.22
4 Krista Maguire Wausau East 22:33.61
5 Jamie Dimka Wausau East 22:34.23
6 Laura Meinhardt D. C. Everest 22:36.74
7 Sara Fuller Marshfield 22:39.05
8 Haley Dodd Wausau West 22:41.74
9 Emilee Mytinger D. C. Everest 12:42.45

10 Jackie Liebl D. C. Everest 22:45.83
11 Jennifer Kaiser Marshfield 12:46.37
12 Kasey Dillingham Wis. Rapids Lincoln 12:54.71
13 Meghan Padron Marshfield 12:57.16

Event 27  Girls 200 Meter Dash
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
1 Jackie Forrest Stevens Point 427.27
2 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 427.88
3 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 327.90
4 Ashley Nowack Stevens Point 427.92
5 Alex Nickel Wausau West 428.78
6 Jenny Bartram Wis. Rapids Lincoln 129.15
7 Gabriella Myrie Marshfield 329.25
8 Meghan Peters Wausau West 329.41
9 Audrey Higgins Wausau West 429.89

10 Stephanie Ravey D. C. Everest 330.32
11 Miranda Snortheim Marshfield 330.45
12 Hayley Biolo Wis. Rapids Lincoln 130.81
13 Beth Ann Zenk Rhinelander 230.94
14 Brianna Sullivan Wausau East 231.63
15 Melissa Heeren Wausau East 231.83
16 Jessica Louis Wausau East 232.63
17 Elizabeth Morrison Wis. Rapids Lincoln 134.35
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Event 29  Girls 3200 Meter Run
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Katelyn Stine Wausau East 11:35.37
2 Maggie Priebe Wausau East 11:35.61
3 Rachel McNally D. C. Everest 11:43.89
4 Sarah Poirier Wausau West 12:12.71
5 Marissa Lange Wausau East 12:39.30
6 Lauren Stepanik Wausau West 12:42.83
7 Kelsi Stuettgen Stevens Point 12:54.93
8 Lisa Kaiser Marshfield 13:08.98
9 Karna Baraboo Wausau West 13:24.89

10 Alyssa Shurbert-Hetzel Stevens Point 13:48.22
Event 31  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

1 Stevens Point     A 4:23.00
2 Wausau West     A 4:26.92
3 Marshfield     A 4:27.42
4 D. C. Everest     A 4:36.98
5 Wausau East     A 4:38.33
6 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 4:39.53
7 Rhinelander     A 5:15.11

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 153 2) Wausau West 123.5
3) D. C. Everest 116 4) Marshfield 89.5
5) Wausau East 89 6) Wis. Rapids Lincoln 41
7) Rhinelander 5



2010 WVC Girls Track & Field Relay Meet  –  At Wis. Rapids 

Team scores: 1. Wausau West 125, 2. SPASH 110, 3. D.C. Everest 109, 4. Marshfield 84, 5. Wisconsin 

Rapids 67, 6. Wausau East 64, 7. Rhinelander 28. 

Triple jump relay: 1. SPASH (Jordan Gollon, Payton Tepp, Megan Courtney), 100-0.25; 2. Wausau West, 

95-10.75; 3. Wisconsin Rapids, 92-10.25.  

High jump relay: 1. (tie) Wausau West (Carissa Whalen, Hillary Franzen, Hailey Deschaine) and D.C. 

Everest (Mandy Kissinger, Molly Leith, Clara Kennedy), 14-0; 3. Rhinelander, 13-4.  

Long jump relay: 1. Wausau West (Jessica Waldvogel, Alex Nickel, Whalen), 58-5.25; 2. D.C. Everest, 

46-10.25; 3. SPASH, 45-0.25.  

Discus relay: 1. Marshfield (Kelsey Weigel, Michelle Theisen, Marsha Lammar), 289-11; 2. D.C. 

Everest, 286-6; 3. Wausau West, 272.  

Shot put relay: 1. Wausau West (Alissa Rausch, Katrina Chipp-Wiese, Clarissa Knapp), 105-11; 2. 

Marshfield, 1-1-6.50; 3. SPASH, 97-5..50.  

900 hurdle relay: 1. Marshfield (Ellen Stichert, Alexa Fritsch, Kelsey Coffren), 2:34.82; 2. Wausu West, 

2:35. 82; 3. D.C. Everst, 2:36.36.  

Pole vault: 1. D.C. Everst (Leanna Rose, Grady Keding, Emilee Mytinger), 26-0; 2. SPASH 25-6; 3. 

Wisconsin Rapids, 23-0.  

4 x 1,600 relay: 1. Wausau East (Ashley Eckhoff, Krista Maguire, Maggie Priebe, Katelyn Stine), 

21:47.54. 2. Wausau West, 22:20.18; 3. D.C. Everest, 23:16.54.  

300 shuttle hurdle: 1. SPASH (Josie Brilowski, Morgan Cebula, Emy Janssen, Olivia Jurgella), 52.70; 2. 

Wausau West, 53.24; 3. D.C. Everest, 55.36.  

800 relay: 1. SPASH (Tepp, Camile Plaisance, Ashley Nowack, Jackie Forrest), 1:48.16; 2. Marshfield, 

1:49.97; 3. D.C. Everest, 1:52.76.  

1,600 sprint medley: 1. Wausau West (Nickel, Cassie Pupp, Waldvogel, Caroline Schlais), 4:26.20; 2. 

D.C. Everest, 4:39.89; 3. Wisconsin Rapids, 4:46.47.  

400 relay: 1. D.C. Everst (Alyssa Pingel, Hali Braun, Brittany Treptow, Kissinger), 52.05; 2. Wisconsin 

Rapids, 52.52; 3. Marshfield, 52.93.  

3,200 relay: 1. Wausau West (Cassidy Daley, Ellie Hrdina, Lauren Stepanik, Michaela Matushak), 

10:15.36; 2. SPASH, 10:45.21; 3. D.C. Everst, 10:45.32.  

800 sprint medley: 1. SPASH (Plaisance, Tepp, Nowack, Forrest), 1:54.48; 2. Wausau West, 1:56.39; 3. 

D.C. Everest, 2:00.22.  

Distance medley: 1. Wausau East (Stine, Jamie Dimka, Priebe, Eckhoff), 13:05.13; 2. Wausau West, 

13;14.81; 3. D.C. Everest, 13:34.52.  

1,600 relay: 1. SPASH (Tepp, Donna Tomaso, Kaitlyn Hintz, Nowack), 4:12.06; 2. Wausau West, 

4:14.08; 3. Marshfield, 4:18.89. 
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 Wausau West High School 

 Results 

 

Event 1  Girls Pole Vault 
 WVC Outdoor: 10-11.50 R 2009 Leanna Rose, D.C. Everest 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Megan Courtney Stevens Point 10-06.00 

 2 Leanna Rose D. C. Everest 10-00.00 

 3 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 9-00.00 

 4 Grady Keding D. C. Everest J9-00.00 

 5 Kate Schumitsch Marshfield 8-06.00 

 6 Emilee Mytinger D. C. Everest J8-06.00 

 7 Tabitha Dorshorst Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln J8-06.00 

 8 Hailey Weiler Marshfield 8-00.00 

 9 Courtney Wilson Stevens Point J8-00.00 

 10 Miki Brinegar Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7-06.00 

 10 Meagan Kelley Rhinelander 7-06.00 

 --- Bethany Buch Wausau East NH 

 --- Gao Zhong Yang Wausau East NH 
 

Event 3  Girls High Jump 
 WVC Outdoor: 5-05 R Meeks, Dilahunt, Wilson, Rapids, Antigo, SPASH 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Carissa2 Whalen Wausau West 5-02.00 

 2 Mandy Kissinger D. C. Everest J5-02.00 

 3 Rachel Christianson Stevens Point 4-10.00 

 4 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 4-08.00 

 5 Hillary Franzen Wausau West J4-08.00 

 6 Karli Radeka Rhinelander J4-08.00 

 7 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 4-06.00 

 7 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 4-06.00 

 7 Kayla Geister Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 4-06.00 

 10 Kate Schumitsch Marshfield 4-04.00 

 11 Haley Frank Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 4-02.00 

 12 Ellen Brown Rhinelander J4-02.00 

 --- Amy Berry Rhinelander NH 
 

Event 5  Girls Long Jump 
 WVC Outdoor: 18-07.50 R 1978 Carla Wasniewski, SPASH 

 Name School Prelims 

Preliminaries 

 1 Jessica Waldvogel Wausau West 18-05.75 q 

 2 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 16-10.50 q 

 3 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield J16-10.50 q 

 4 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 16-08.00 q 

 5 Alex Nickel Wausau West 16-02.00 q 

 6 Brittany Treptow D. C. Everest 15-10.75 q 

 7 Brianna Ziolkowski D. C. Everest 15-09.00 q 

 8 Ellen Bognar Rhinelander 15-05.50 q 

 9 Caitlin Neuman Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15-04.25 q 

 10 Emma Myles Wausau East 15-00.00 

 11 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 14-11.00 

 12 Gao Zhong Yang Wausau East 14-00.50 

 13 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 13-10.75 
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 Wisconsin Valley Conference Meet - 5/18/2010 

 Wausau West High School 

 Results 

 

 

Event 5  Girls Long Jump 
 WVC Outdoor: 18-07.50 R 1978 Carla Wasniewski, SPASH 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Jessica Waldvogel Wausau West 18-05.75 

 2 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 17-05.75 

 3 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 16-10.50 

 4 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 16-08.00 

 5 Alex Nickel Wausau West 16-06.75 

 6 Brianna Ziolkowski D. C. Everest 16-06.50 

 7 Brittany Treptow D. C. Everest 16-02.50 

 8 Ellen Bognar Rhinelander 15-05.50 

 9 Caitlin Neuman Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15-04.25 
 

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump 
 WVC Outdoor: 37-02 R 1994 Jenny Imm, Wausau West 

 Name School Prelims 

Preliminaries 

 1 Marissa Schaber D. C. Everest 34-03.25 q 

 2 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 34-02.00 q 

 3 Megan Courtney Stevens Point 33-10.50 q 

 4 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 32-07.50 q 

 5 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 32-06.50 q 

 6 Johanna Fischer Wausau West 32-04.00 q 

 7 Megan Doescher Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 32-01.00 q 

 8 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 32-00.00 q 

 9 Ashlyn Wagner Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 31-04.00 q 

 10 Laura Brunner Wausau West 31-03.00 

 11 Amy Krogman Marshfield 31-00.00 

 12 Micaela Rucker Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 30-04.50 

 13 Kelsey Coffren Marshfield 30-03.50 

 14 Alexa Fritsch Marshfield 28-05.00 

 --- Kimberly McCormick Rhinelander ND 
 

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump 
 WVC Outdoor: 37-02 R 1994 Jenny Imm, Wausau West 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Molly Leith D. C. Everest 34-05.00 

 2 Marissa Schaber D. C. Everest 34-03.25 

 3 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 34-02.00 

 4 Megan Courtney Stevens Point 33-10.50 

 5 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 33-01.00 

 6 Johanna Fischer Wausau West 32-04.00 

 7 Megan Doescher Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 32-01.00 

 8 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 32-00.00 

 9 Ashlyn Wagner Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 31-04.00 
 



WAUSAU WEST Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 1 

 Wisconsin Valley Conference Meet - 5/18/2010 

 Wausau West High School 

 Results 

 

Event 9  Girls Discus Throw 
 WVC Outdoor: 130-10 R 2010 Alissa Rausch, Wausau West 

 Name School Prelims 

Preliminaries 

 1 Paige Day D. C. Everest 107-11 q 

 2 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 106-11 q 

 3 Alissa Rausch Wausau West 104-06 q 

 4 Eleanor Horvath Stevens Point 103-07 q 

 5 Michelle Theisen Marshfield 103-04 q 

 6 Elizabeth Morrison Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 99-04 q 

 7 Taylor Pulchinski Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 92-05 q 

 8 Haley Rucker Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 85-10 q 

 9 Amy Hoffman Wausau East 85-06 q 

 10 Jacklyn Lambrecht D. C. Everest 76-07 

 11 Eleni Seitz Marshfield 75-00 

 12 Katherine Krueger Wausau East 72-01 

 13 Jessica Boorse Wausau East 70-09 

 14 Lindsay Lieck Rhinelander 53-08 
 

Event 9  Girls Discus Throw 
 WVC Outdoor: 130-10 R 2010 Alissa Rausch, Wausau West 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Alissa Rausch Wausau West 130-10 R 

 2 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 117-07 

 3 Paige Day D. C. Everest 107-11 

 4 Michelle Theisen Marshfield 105-03 

 5 Eleanor Horvath Stevens Point 103-07 

 6 Elizabeth Morrison Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 99-04 

 7 Taylor Pulchinski Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 95-09 

 8 Haley Rucker Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 85-10 

 9 Amy Hoffman Wausau East 85-06 
 

Event 11  Girls Shot Put 
 WVC Outdoor: 44-01.75 R 2010 Alissa Rausch, Wausau West 

 Name School Prelims 

Preliminaries 

 1 Alissa Rausch Wausau West R 44-01.75 q 

 2 Eleanor Horvath Stevens Point 37-08.00 q 

 3 Michelle Theisen Marshfield 36-06.50 q 

 4 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 34-07.25 q 

 5 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 34-05.50 q 

 6 Katrina Chipp-Wiese Wausau West 33-09.00 q 

 7 Paige Day D. C. Everest 33-03.75 q 

 8 Elizabeth Morrison Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 32-09.00 q 

 9 Jacklyn Lambrecht D. C. Everest 31-05.25 q 

 10 Clarissa Knapp Wausau West 31-00.50 

 11 Eleni Seitz Marshfield 30-02.75 

 12 Amy Hoffman Wausau East 28-01.75 

 13 Haley Rucker Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 27-02.50 

 14 Katherine Krueger Wausau East 27-01.75 
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 Wisconsin Valley Conference Meet - 5/18/2010 

 Wausau West High School 

 Results 

 

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls Shot Put) 
 Name School Prelims 

 15 Lexie Harmsen Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 27-00.50 

 16 Jessica Boorse Wausau East 26-10.75 

 17 Kileigh Debrock Rhinelander 23-07.25 

 18 Lindsay Lieck Rhinelander 23-03.25 
 

Event 11  Girls Shot Put 
 WVC Outdoor: 44-01.75 R 2010 Alissa Rausch, Wausau West 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Alissa Rausch Wausau West 44-01.75 R 

 2 Eleanor Horvath Stevens Point 37-08.00 

 3 Michelle Theisen Marshfield 36-06.50 

 4 Paige Day D. C. Everest 36-04.50 

 5 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 35-03.00 

 6 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 34-09.75 

 7 Katrina Chipp-Wiese Wausau West 33-09.00 

 8 Elizabeth Morrison Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 33-01.50 

 9 Jacklyn Lambrecht D. C. Everest 31-09.00 
 

Event 13  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
 WVC Outdoor: 9:40.38 R 2010 Wausau East, Wausau East 

 J Dimka, A Eckhoff, K Maguire, K Stine 

 Team Relay Finals 

Finals 

 1 Wausau East 9:40.38 R 

 1) Jamie Dimka 2) Ashley Eckhoff 3) Krista Maguire 4) Katelyn Stine 

 2 Wausau West 9:40.51 
 1) Michaela Matushak 2) Caroline Schlais 3) Ellie Hrdina 4) Johanna Fischer 

 3 D. C. Everest 9:53.03 
 1) Laura Meinhardt 2) Marissa Peters 3) Jackie Liebl 4) Rachel McNally 

 4 Stevens Point 10:40.71 
 1) Alyssa Shurbert-Hetzel 2) Kaitlyn Hintz 3) Lauren Sheibley 4) Sarah Omernik 

 5 Marshfield 10:49.32 
 1) Amanda Cousins 2) Jennifer Kaiser 3) Lisa Kaiser 4) Kate Schumitsch 

 6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 10:49.47 
 1) Kayla Geister 2) Megan Galliford 3) Kasey Dillingham 4) Katie Hartman 

 

Event 15  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
 WVC Outdoor: 14.99 R 2002 Jodi Hrdina, Wausau West 

 Name School Finals H# 

Finals 

 1 Kayla Wolosek Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15.71 2 

 2 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 15.95 2 

 3 Ellen Stichert Marshfield 16.49 2 

 4 Clarissa Knapp Wausau West 16.51 2 

 5 Hali Braun D. C. Everest 16.66 2 

 6 Kylie Bridenhagen Stevens Point 17.04 2 

 7 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 17.59 2 

 8 Hailey Deschaine Wausau West 17.80 1 

 9 Angelina Her Wausau West 17.89 2 

 10 Kelsey Coffren Marshfield 18.23 1 
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Finals ...   (Event 15  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles) 
 Name School Finals H# 

 11 Amy Krogman Marshfield 18.28 2 

 12 Lia Sanford Wausau East 20.42 1 

 --- Lindsey Schlichte D. C. Everest DNF 1 
 

Event 17  Girls 100 Meter Dash 
 WVC Outdoor: 12.30 R Rusch (1994) Hubing (98 & 99), East, DC Everest 

 Name School Finals H# 

Finals 

 1 Jessica Waldvogel Wausau West 12.84 2 

 2 Jackie Forrest Stevens Point 12.92 2 

 3 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 13.20 2 

 4 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 13.30 2 

 5 Gabriella Myrie Marshfield 13.34 2 

 6 Mandy Kissinger D. C. Everest 13.59 2 

 7 Alyssa Pingel D. C. Everest 13.70 2 

 8 Ellen Bognar Rhinelander 13.75 1 

 9 Shay Sparks Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13.82 2 

 10 Madeline Johnson Wausau West 13.91 2 

 11 Haley Biolo Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 14.01 1 

 12 Beth Ann Zenk Rhinelander 14.48 1 

 13 Marilla McKay Rhinelander 15.11 1 

 14 Marah Kernosky Wausau East 15.40 1 
 

Event 19  Girls 1600 Meter Run 
 WVC Outdoor: 4:57.33 R 1985 Suzy Favor, SPASH 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Ashley Eckhoff Wausau East 5:16.77 

 2 Krista Maguire Wausau East 5:19.98 

 3 Maggie Priebe Wausau East 5:20.29 

 4 Sarah Poirier Wausau West 5:24.45 

 5 Haley Dodd Wausau West 5:36.01 

 6 Alyssa Shurbert-Hetzel Stevens Point 5:48.29 

 7 Carly Phillips D. C. Everest 5:53.74 

 8 Alissa Price Rhinelander 5:55.42 

 9 Marissa Cherek D. C. Everest 5:56.80 

 10 Alyssa Nycz Rhinelander 6:11.54 
 

Event 21  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 
 WVC Outdoor: 1:44.10 R 1977 D.C. Everest 

 Prohaska, Vanlieshout, Blaskowski, Dehann 

 Team Relay Finals 

Finals 

 1 Stevens Point 1:48.97 
 1) Payton Tepp 2) Megan Courtney 3) Camille Plaisance 4) Morgan Cebula 

 2 D. C. Everest 1:49.27 
 1) Alyssa Pingel 2) Hali Braun 3) Marissa Schaber 4) Mandy Kissinger 

 3 Marshfield 1:50.06 
 1) Alexa Fritsch 2) Nikki Youngblood 3) Gabriella Myrie 4) Miranda Snortheim 

 4 Wausau West 1:50.43 
 1) Audrey Higgins 2) Madeline Johnson 3) Cassie Pupp 4) Alex Nickel 
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Finals ...   (Event 21  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay) 
 Team Relay Finals 

 5 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:55.81 
 1) Katie Hartman 2) Haley Biolo 3) Camen Haessig 4) Ashlyn Wagner 

 6 Wausau East 1:56.81 
 1) Kelly Kilgore 2) Jocelyn Moses 3) Gao Zhong Yang 4) Melissa Heeren 

 7 Rhinelander 2:02.62 
 1) Anna Engel 2) Emma Schmidt 3) Marilla McKay 4) Melissa Blackwell 

 

Event 23  Girls 400 Meter Dash 
 WVC Outdoor: 56.80 R Suzy Favor (1985) Kelly Shaw (2005), SPASH 

 Name School Finals H# 

Finals 

 1 Jessica Waldvogel Wausau West 58.39 2 

 2 Jackie Forrest Stevens Point 58.48 2 

 3 Ashley Nowack Stevens Point 1:01.00 2 

 4 Morgan Rieck Wausau West 1:02.28 2 

 5 Meghan Peters Wausau West 1:02.70 2 

 6 Kim Piller D. C. Everest 1:03.84 2 

 7 Olivia Steinmetz Stevens Point 1:05.20 2 

 8 Amanda Cousins Marshfield 1:05.35 2 

 9 Ariel Anderson Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:07.42 1 

 10 Brianna Sullivan Wausau East 1:07.70 2 

 11 Alissa Zaucha Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:08.07 1 

 12 Emma Myles Wausau East 1:10.24 1 
 

Event 25  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
 WVC Outdoor: 48.80 R 1977 D.C. Everest 

 Prohaska, Vanlieshout, Blaskowski, Dehann 

 Team Relay Finals 

Finals 

 1 D. C. Everest 51.10 
 1) Alyssa Pingel 2) Hali Braun 3) Brittany Treptow 4) Mandy Kissinger 

 2 Marshfield 51.59 
 1) Bisola Omoba 2) Nikki Youngblood 3) Miranda Snortheim 4) Gabriella Myrie 

 3 Wausau West 51.73 
 1) Audrey Higgins 2) Madeline Johnson 3) Clarissa Knapp 4) Alex Nickel 

 4 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 53.17 
 1) Tabitha Dorshorst 2) Rachel Berger 3) Haley Biolo 4) Shay Sparks 

 5 Stevens Point 54.50 
 1) Emily Jakusz 2) Hailee Mattmiller 3) Leah Kinnard 4) Camille Plaisance 

 6 Rhinelander 55.08 
 1) Ellen Bognar 2) Beth Ann Zenk 3) Anna Engel 4) Amy Berry 

 7 Wausau East 55.83 
 1) Kelly Kilgore 2) Jocelyn Moses 3) Gao Zhong Yang 4) Tracy Terczynski 

 

Event 27  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
 WVC Outdoor: 45.39 R 2001 Jodi Hrdina, Wausau West 

 Name School Finals H# 

Finals 

 1 Ellen Stichert Marshfield 48.08 2 

 2 Marissa Schaber D. C. Everest 49.64 2 

 3 Johanna Fischer Wausau West 49.87 2 

 4 Kayla Wolosek Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 50.61 2 
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Finals ...   (Event 27  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles) 
 Name School Finals H# 

 5 Kylie Bridenhagen Stevens Point 51.23 2 

 6 Kayla Moser Wausau West 51.24 2 

 7 Josie Brilowski Stevens Point 51.63 2 

 8 Kylee Sinkula D. C. Everest 53.72 2 

 9 Melissa Heeren Wausau East 54.95 1 

 10 Alexa Fritsch Marshfield 56.60 2 

 11 Erin GrossKreutz Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 57.13 1 

 12 Amy Krogman Marshfield 57.54 1 
 

Event 29  Girls 800 Meter Run 
 WVC Outdoor: 2:17.20 R 1984 Wendy Schuster, Wausau West 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Michaela Matushak Wausau West 2:25.71 

 2 Ellie Hrdina Wausau West 2:26.71 

 3 Katelyn Stine Wausau East 2:28.65 

 4 Jamie Dimka Wausau East 2:28.99 

 5 Laura Meinhardt D. C. Everest 2:29.80 

 6 Apryl Zimmerman Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 2:34.33 

 7 Krista Maguire Wausau East 2:36.35 

 8 Sarah Omernik Stevens Point 2:36.79 

 8 Cassady Grabow D. C. Everest 2:36.79 

 10 Lisa Kaiser Marshfield 2:46.44 

 11 Alissa Price Rhinelander 2:50.18 
 

Event 31  Girls 200 Meter Dash 
 WVC Outdoor: 25.27 R 2008 Hilary Forrest, SPASH 

 Name School Finals H# 

Finals 

 1 Jessica Waldvogel Wausau West 25.99 2 

 2 Jackie Forrest Stevens Point 26.67 2 

 3 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 27.48 2 

 4 Kelsey Weigel Marshfield 27.63 2 

 5 Ashley Nowack Stevens Point 27.68 2 

 6 Nikki Youngblood Marshfield 28.04 2 

 7 Alex Nickel Wausau West 28.15 2 

 8 Ellen Bognar Rhinelander 28.82 1 

 9 Haley Frank Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 29.60 2 

 10 Lexie Harmsen Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 30.18 2 

 11 Brianna Sullivan Wausau East 30.36 1 

 12 Beth Ann Zenk Rhinelander 30.43 1 
 

Event 33  Girls 3200 Meter Run 
 WVC Outdoor: 10:55.94 R 1985 Suzy Favor, SPASH 

 Name School Finals 

Finals 

 1 Ashley Eckhoff Wausau East 11:19.67 

 2 Rachel McNally D. C. Everest 11:34.40 

 3 Maggie Priebe Wausau East 11:37.41 

 4 Sarah Poirier Wausau West 12:03.15 
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Finals ...   (Event 33  Girls 3200 Meter Run) 
 Name School Finals 

 5 Haley Dodd Wausau West 12:17.97 

 6 Jennifer Kaiser Marshfield 12:35.81 

 7 Kelsi Stuettgen Stevens Point 12:59.57 

 8 Emily Przybylski D. C. Everest 13:19.85 

 9 Miki Brinegar Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13:48.13 

 10 Kayla Geister Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 14:06.76 
 

Event 35  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
 WVC Outdoor: 4:05.70 R 1994 Wausau West 

 Lloyd, Anderson, Tipple, Fifield 

 Team Relay Finals 

Finals 

 1 Wausau West 4:09.67 
 1) Audrey Higgins 2) Johanna Fischer 3) Meghan Peters 4) Morgan Rieck 

 2 Stevens Point 4:14.61 
 1) Ashley Nowack 2) Kaitlyn Hintz 3) Donna Tomaso 4) Olivia Steinmetz 

 3 Marshfield 4:19.81 
 1) Alexa Fritsch 2) Amanda Cousins 3) Miranda Snortheim 4) Ellen Stichert 

 4 D. C. Everest 4:21.21 
 1) Kim Piller 2) Jackie Liebl 3) Laura Meinhardt 4) Kelsey Barlament 

 5 Wausau East 4:32.12 
 1) Kelly Kilgore 2) Jamie Dimka 3) Brianna Sullivan 4) Melissa Heeren 

 6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 4:33.12 
 1) Kayla Wolosek 2) Alissa Zaucha 3) Apryl Zimmerman 4) Ashlyn Wagner 

 7 Rhinelander 4:52.64 
 1) Alyssa Nycz 2) Meagan Kelley 3) Anna Engel 4) Katelyn Stellflue 

 

 Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

 1) Wausau West 173 2) Stevens Point 157.5 

 3) D. C. Everest 132.5 4) Marshfield 95 

 5) Wausau East 71 6) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 41 

 7) Rhinelander 11 
 


